

ØITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9349/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2016  
in WC No. 8710/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

RAJVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Essentially what the petitioner wants is extension of  
time for making the payment as per the order passed by the  
High Court. The petitioner may approach the High Court for  
such a relief. Without prejudice to the said liberty, the  
special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan )

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER